
Things To Know:
● Checking email
● Field trips [Manufacturing Day in October]
● Learning about post-secondary options
● 1 Job Shadow experience encouraged per year
● Testing:  ILEARN
● Keep in touch:  Make sure we have your current email/phone number  in Harmony, Mrs. Jones’ website is 

good for information:  www.OHSschoolcounselor.com , Mrs. Jones sends out monthly email with 
upcoming activities, Orleans Jr/Sr High School Facebook page

People To Know:
● Principal:  Mr. Daniel Wolford [dwolford@orleans.k12.in.us] Teachers and staff concerns, curriculum, 

general school concerns
● Dean of Students:  Mrs. Julie Ralston [jralston@orleans.k12.in.us] Attendance, discipline, safety
● Athletic Director:  Mr. Mark Wheeler [mark.wheeler@orleans.k12.in.us] Athletic event scheduling, 

athletic-related questions/concerns 
● School Counselor:  Mrs. Kate Jones [kjones@orleans.k12.in.us] Scheduling, diploma requirements, 

report cards, transcripts, academic concerns, general information/help
● School Social Worker:  Mrs. Sasha Newlin [snewlin@orleans.k12.in.us] Mental health concerns, 

resources contact, crisis intervention
● Nurse:  Mrs. Kyra Moore [kmoore@orleans.k12.in.us] Medication administration, health questions, 

health concerns/emergencies
● JH Interventionist:  Penny Martz [pmartz@orleans.k12.in.us] Academic support
● Treasurer/Secretary:  Mrs. Lynnda Johnson  [ljohnson@orleans.k12.in.us] Money-related items, 

general school questions
● Guidance/Athletic/Attendance Secretary:  Mrs. Courtney Zeeks [czeeks@orleans.k12.in.us] 

Attendance paperwork, athletic paperwork, Guidance support, new student registration
● JH Teachers:

○ English:  Mrs. Sara Hosea [shosea@orleans.k12.in.us] 
○ Math:  Mrs. Cassidy Hall [chall@orleans.k12.in.us] 
○ Science:  Mrs. Lori DeWitt [ldewitt@orleans.k12.in.us]  
○ Social Studies:  Mr. Jason Russell [jrussell@orleans.k12.in.us] 
○ Special Education:  Mrs. Jennifer Deckard [jdeckard@orleans.k12.in.us] 
○ Special Education:  Mr. Paul Batz [pbatz@orleans.k12.in.us] 
○ BulldogStrong Teachers:

■ 7th- Mrs. Lori Dewitt [ldewitt@orleans.k12.in.us], Sara Hosea [shosea@orleans.k12.in.us], 
Jason Russell [jrussell@orleans.k12.in.us], Mark Wheeler 
[mark.wheeler@orleans.k12.in.us]

■ 8th- Jeri Brown [jbrown@orleans.k12.in.us], Jennifer Deckard 
[jdeckard@orleans.k12.in.us], Cassidy Hall [chall@orleans.k12.in.us], Penny Martz 
[pmartz@orleans.k12.in.us] 

○ Rotation Teachers:
■ Agriculture:  Mr. Hank Carson [hcarson@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Band:  Mr. Terry Burton [tburton@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Choir:  Mrs. Claire Goller [cgoller@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Study Hall:  Mrs. Penny Martz [pmartz@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Health/PE:  Boys–Mr. Aaron Poole [apoole@orleans.k12.in.us]  Girls–Mrs. Shannon 

Salmon [ssalmon@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Exploring College/Careers:  Mr. Jason Russell [jrussell@orleans.k12.in.us]
■ Read/Lit [Creative Writing]:  Mrs. Sara Hosea [shosea@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Business Information Technology:  Mrs. Elizabeth Lowe [elowe@orleans.k12.in.us] 
■ Visual Arts:  Dr. Leah Morgan [lmorgan@orleans.k12.in.us] 
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